ATA663201/ATA663203/ATA663231/ATA663254
LIN Bus Device Family including Voltage Regulator and
LIN SBC(1) with Compatible Footprint
DATASHEET
Features
● Supply voltage up to 40V
● Operating voltage VS = 5V to 28V
● Supply current

10kΩ
+
10.  Ordering Information
Extended Type Number Package Remarks
ATA663231-GBQW DFN8 3.3V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA663254-GBQW DFN8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA663201-GBQW DFN8 3.3V voltage regulator, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA663203-GBQW DFN8 5V voltage regulator, Pb-free, 6k, taped and reeled
ATA663254-GAQW SO8 5V LIN system basis chip, Pb-free, 4k, taped and reeled
25ATA663201/ATA663203/ATA663231/ATA663254 [DATASHEET]
9337G–AUTO–09/16
11. Package Information
Figure 11-1. DFN8
Package Drawing Contact:
GPC DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
6.543-5165.03-4 1
10/11/13
Package: VDFN_3x3_8L
Exposed pad 2.4x1.6
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
MIN NOM NOTEMAXSymbol
Dimensions in mm
specifications
according to DIN
technical drawings
0.035 0.050A1
3 3.12.9E
0.3 0.350.25b
0.65e
0.4 0.450.35L
1.6 1.71.5E2
2.4 2.52.3D2
3 3.12.9D
0.21 0.260.16A3
0.85 0.90.8A
D
1
8
PIN 1 ID
Partially Plated Surface
E
A
A3A1
b
L
Z 10:1
Top View
Side View
Bottom View
e
D2
1 4
8 5
E2
Z
ATA663201/ATA663203/ATA663231/ATA663254 [DATASHEET]
9337G–AUTO–09/16
26
Figure 11-2. SO8
Package Drawing Contact: